ORDINANCE NO. <u>NS-1914.40</u>

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA AMENDING A CERTAIN SECTION OF CHAPTER II OF DIVISION B12 OF THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY ORDINANCE CODE RELATING TO SPEED LIMITS

## **Summary**

This ordinance adds County-maintained portion of Barrett Avenue as a 40-MPH speed zone limit.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 36 of Chapter II of Division B12 of the Santa Clara County Ordinance Code is amended to add Barrett Avenue from Murphy Avenue to Hill Road to the list of streets with a 40 miles per hour speed zone limit.

the list of streets with a 40 miles per hour speed zone limit.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Clara, State of California, on by the following vote:  AYES: Supervisors NOES: Supervisors	
ABSENT: Supervisors ABSTAIN: Supervisors	
	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
Signed and certified that a copy of this document has been delivered by electronic or other means to the President, Board of Supervisors.  ATTEST:	Mike Wasserman, President Board of Supervisors
Lynn Regadanz, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ip# 73364
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	NS-1014.40
E. Ray Ruiz, Deputy County Counsel	12/9/14 40MPH
Ordinance re. Speed Limit	#19 1219114